1
SERVICE MANUAL
Electro-Pneumatic Regulator
MAER200 series
To ensure safe operation, please read this service manual carefully before use. When designing and
manufacturing equipment using Mindman products, the manufacturer is obligated to ensure that the
safety of the mechanism, pneumatic control circuit and/or air control circuit and the system that runs
the electrical controls are secured.
Explanation of label
Observe the warnings and cautions on the following pages to prevent accidents. These instructions
indicate the level of potential hazard by labels of "WARNING" or “CAUTION”. Note that some items
indicated with “CAUTION” may lead to serious results depending on the conditions. All items
contain important information and must be observed.
2021/12
Order example
Model
MAER200 – 8A – 9K – 111 – B1 –  S1 – G
1
1
Port size
8A: 1/4
10A: 3/8
2
Pressure
range
1K: 0.1 MPa
5K: 0.5 MPa
9K: 0.9 MPa
3 Bracket
Blank: Without
B1: L type
B2: Flat type
5 Cable connector
Blank: Without
S1: Straight 1m
S3: Straight 3m
L1: Right angle 1m
L3: Right angle 3m
6 Port thread
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
7
2 3 4 5 6 7
1: Current DC4~20mA
2: Voltage DC0~10V
3: Voltage DC0~5V
1: Analog output DC1~5V
2: Switch output NPN
3: Switch output PNP
4: Analog output DC4~20mA ( Source type )
40: Preset input
1: MPa
2: kgf/cm2
3: bar
4: psi
5: kPa–
Signal input Signal output Pressure
display unit